

BaseLine Item Detail					Richard E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.		South State, Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Crisdel Group, Inc.		JPC Group, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
1	104-0001		1.00 L.S.	Construction Layout	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$50,693.38	\$50,693.38	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00
2	104-0002		1.00 L.S.	Mobilization	\$213,000.00	\$213,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$258,801.07	\$258,801.07	\$320,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$580,000.00	\$580,000.00
3	108-N0004	100.00	USD	Steel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$100.00
4	108-0001	10,500.00	USD	Fuel Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,500.00	\$1.00	\$10,500.00
5	201-0002		1.00 L.S.	Clearing and Grubbing	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$55,461.63	\$55,461.63	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
6	202-0002	1,887.00	C.Y.	Roadway Excavation, Earth	\$60.00	\$113,220.00	\$0.01	\$18.87	\$60.00	\$113,220.00	\$115.13	\$217,250.31	\$60.00	\$113,220.00
7	202-0007	330.00	C.Y.	Stripping Topsoil	\$80.00	\$26,400.00	\$45.00	\$14,850.00	\$22.50	\$7,425.00	\$59.07	\$19,493.10	\$30.00	\$9,900.00
8	203-0001	644.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Common	\$47.30	\$30,461.20	\$40.00	\$25,760.00	\$45.00	\$28,980.00	\$65.27	\$42,033.88	\$55.00	\$35,420.00
9	203-0002	340.00	C.Y.	Embankment, Grade A	\$65.00	\$22,100.00	\$40.00	\$13,600.00	\$90.00	\$30,600.00	\$160.97	\$54,729.80	\$60.00	\$20,400.00
10	207-0004	83.00	Ton	RipRap Stone Aprons, 12in Thick(D50=6in)	\$100.00	\$8,300.00	\$120.00	\$9,960.00	\$190.00	\$15,770.00	\$259.10	\$21,505.30	\$100.00	\$8,300.00
11	208-0006	8.00	C.Y.	Hay Bales	\$340.00	\$2,720.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$579.55	\$4,636.40	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
12	208-0008	2,078.00	L.F.	Heavy Duty Silt Fence	\$8.50	\$17,663.00	\$6.50	\$13,507.00	\$1.50	\$3,117.00	\$9.24	\$19,200.72	\$13.00	\$27,014.00
13	208-0022	84.00	Each	Inlet Filter, Type 2	\$270.00	\$22,680.00	\$50.00	\$4,200.00	\$75.00	\$6,300.00	\$120.29	\$10,104.36	\$250.00	\$21,000.00
14	208-N0002	4.00	Each	Sediment Control Bags	\$161.00	\$644.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$1,773.17	\$7,092.68	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00
15	299-N0001	1.00	L.S.	Dewatering	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,573.90	\$8,573.90	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
16	299-N0032	1.00	L.S.	Analytical Testing for Unsuitable or Excess Material	\$13,150.00	\$13,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,016.00	\$3,016.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
17	299-N0033	800.00	C.Y.	Disposal of Regulated Waste - Soil	\$75.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.01	\$8.00	\$7.50	\$6,000.00	\$85.02	\$68,016.00	\$100.00	\$80,000.00
18	299-N0034	1,000.00	GAL	Disposal of Regulated Waste - Groundwater	\$1.90	\$1,900.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$36.50	\$36,500.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00
19	301-0001	345.00	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6.5in Thick	\$25.00	\$8,625.00	\$17.00	\$5,865.00	\$27.50	\$9,487.50	\$35.16	\$12,130.20	\$25.00	\$8,625.00
20	301-0002	625.00	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 6in Thick	\$25.00	\$15,625.00	\$17.00	\$10,625.00	\$22.75	\$14,218.75	\$25.53	\$15,956.25	\$25.00	\$15,625.00
21	301-0005	911.00	S.Y.	Aggregate Base Course, 4in Thick	\$25.00	\$22,775.00	\$17.00	\$15,487.00	\$16.25	\$14,803.75	\$23.04	\$20,989.44	\$20.00	\$18,220.00
22	302-0001	361.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M 76 Intermediate Course	\$200.00	\$72,200.00	\$84.00	\$30,324.00	\$130.00	\$46,930.00	\$252.86	\$91,282.46	\$145.00	\$52,345.00
23	302-0002	10,017.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 12.5M76 Surface Course	\$117.00	\$1,171,989.00	\$84.00	\$841,428.00	\$125.00	\$1,252,125.00	\$103.67	\$1,038,462.39	\$150.00	\$1,502,550.00
24	302-0004	677.00	Ton	Hot Mix Asphalt 25M64 Base Course	\$300.00	\$203,100.00	\$150.00	\$101,550.00	\$125.00	\$84,625.00	\$200.09	\$135,460.93	\$142.00	\$96,134.00
25	302-0063	7,200.00	USD	Asphalt Price Adjustment (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.00	\$7,200.00	\$1.00	\$7,200.00
26	302-0071	23,576.00	L.F.	Polymerized Joint Adhesive	\$1.05	\$24,754.80	\$8.00	\$188,608.00	\$0.50	\$11,788.00	\$0.92	\$21,689.92	\$2.50	\$58,940.00
27	302-N0007	7,042.00	GAL	Trackless Tack Coat	\$5.25	\$36,970.50	\$0.01	\$70.42	\$1.50	\$10,563.00	\$3.90	\$27,463.80	\$8.00	\$56,336.00
28	303-0001	381.00	S.Y.	Berm Surfacing, 3 Inches Thick	\$67.00	\$25,527.00	\$35.00	\$13,335.00	\$70.00	\$26,670.00	\$72.80	\$27,736.80	\$85.00	\$32,385.00
29	305-0003	51,289.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, 2 1/2in Depth	\$3.50	\$179,511.50	\$20.00	\$1,025,780.00	\$4.00	\$205,156.00	\$4.77	\$244,648.53	\$8.00	\$410,312.00
30	305-0031	9,401.00	S.Y.	Pavement Removal, Variable Depth	\$3.50	\$32,903.50	\$20.00	\$188,020.00	\$4.00	\$37,604.00	\$4.77	\$44,842.77	\$8.00	\$75,208.00
31	306-0001	2,037.00	L.F.	Milled Rumble Strip	\$1.80	\$3,666.60	\$3.00	\$6,111.00	\$7.00	\$14,259.00	\$4.58	\$9,329.46	\$3.00	\$6,111.00
32	406-0001	49.00	LB	Aluminum Posts for Ground Mounted Signs	\$65.00	\$3,185.00	\$100.00	\$4,900.00	\$132.50	\$6,492.50	\$135.20	\$6,624.80	\$20.00	\$980.00
33	406-N0100	75.00	LB	Aluminum Posts for Concrete Median Barrier Mounted Signs	\$52.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$117.50	\$8,812.50	\$119.60	\$8,970.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
34	501-0001	180.00	L.F.	8-Inch Pipe Underdrain	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$220.00	\$39,600.00	\$114.46	\$20,602.80	\$60.00	\$10,800.00
35	502-0005	606.00	L.F.	15 in Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class III	\$130.00	\$78,780.00	\$350.00	\$212,100.00	\$90.00	\$54,540.00	\$154.95	\$93,899.70	\$120.00	\$72,720.00
36	502-0021	1.00	Each	24-inch Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,503.05	\$4,503.05	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
37	502-0025	4.00	Each	15-inch Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,824.68	\$11,298.72	\$1,700.00	\$6,800.00
38	503-0002	6.00	Each	Reset Frame, Various Types with Extensions	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,018.85	\$6,113.10	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
39	503-0008	4.00	Each	Inlet, Type D1	\$11,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$26,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$21,200.00	\$7,398.94	\$29,595.76	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00
40	503-0009	3.00	Each	Reconstructed Inlet, Type D1, Using Existing Grate and Frame	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,065.53	\$6,196.59	\$5,600.00	\$16,800.00
41	503-N0026	1.00	Each	Outlet Control Structure	\$18,900.00	\$18,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$13,417.02	\$13,417.02	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
42	504-0011	5.00	C.Y.	Incidental Concrete	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	\$3,775.92	\$18,879.60	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00
43	509-0001	3,580.00	S.F.	Sign Panels	\$68.00	\$243,440.00	\$65.00	\$232,700.00	\$70.25	\$251,495.00	\$69.68	\$249,454.40	\$95.00	\$340,100.00
44	509-0002	72.00	L.F.	U-channel Post	\$35.00	\$2,520.00	\$35.00	\$2,520.00	\$41.50	\$2,988.00	\$41.60	\$2,995.20	\$45.00	\$3,240.00
45	509-0004	6.00	Each	Remove Signs	\$112.00	\$672.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$275.00	\$1,650.00	\$275.60	\$1,653.60	\$150.00	\$900.00
46	509-0007	10.00	Each	Removal of Existing Overhead and Ground-Mounted Sign Panels	\$3,700.00	\$37,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$260.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$50,000.00
47	509-0008	130.00	L.F.	Timber Posts	\$265.00	\$34,450.00	\$125.00	\$16,250.00	\$170.00	\$22,100.00	\$171.60	\$22,308.00	\$350.00	\$45,500.00
48	510-0001	956.00	L.F.	Beam Guide Rail	\$44.00	\$42,064.00	\$32.00	\$30,592.00	\$41.00	\$39,196.00	\$41.60	\$39,769.60	\$55.00	\$52,580.00
49	510-0011	6.00	Each	Beam Guide Rail Anchorage	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$10,350.00	\$1,768.00	\$10,608.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
50	510-0018	1.00	Each	Tangent Guide Rail Terminal	\$3,975.00	\$3,975.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,744.00	\$3,744.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
51	510-0031	904.00	L.F.	Removal of Beam Guide Rail	\$1.00	\$904.00	\$1.00	\$904.00	\$3.25	\$2,938.00	\$9.17	\$8,289.68	\$2.00	\$1,808.00
52	515-0003	2.00	Each	Delineator, Type PA-W	\$192.00	\$384.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$285.00	\$570.00	\$286.00	\$572.00	\$250.00	\$500.00
53	515-0005	29.00	Each	Delineator, Type GA-Y	\$125.00	\$3,625.00	\$200.00	\$5,800.00	\$400.00	\$11,600.00	\$410.80	\$11,913.20	\$150.00	\$4,350.00
54	515-0006	6.00	Each	Delineator, Type PA-Y	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$285.00	\$1,710.00	\$286.00	\$1,716.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00
55	515-0007	1.00	Each	Delineator, Type GA-W	\$190.00	\$190.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$410.80	\$410.80	\$150.00	\$150.00
56	516-0002	31,727.00	L.F.	Diamond Grinding	\$1.00	\$31,727.00	\$0.01	\$317.27	\$1.25	\$39,658.75	\$1.04	\$32,996.08	\$2.00	\$63,454.00
57	516-0005	1,466.00	L.F.	Striping and Marking Removal, Hydromilling	\$2.25	\$3,298.50	\$2.25	\$3,298.50	\$3.05	\$4,471.30	\$2.34	\$3,430.44	\$3.00	\$4,398.00
58	516-0007	7,122.00	L.F.	Temporary Pavement Striping	\$1.15	\$8,190.30	\$1.15	\$8,190.30	\$0.56	\$3,988.32	\$1.20	\$8,546.40	\$1.50	\$10,683.00
59	516-0009	18,826.00	L.F.	Traffic Stripes, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.50	\$28,239.00	\$1.50	\$28,239.00	\$1.30	\$24,473.80	\$1.56	\$29,368.56	\$2.00	\$37,652.00
60	516-0011	35,752.00	L.F.	Traffic Markings, Lines, Long-Life, Thermoplastic	\$1.50	\$53,628.00	\$1.50	\$53,628.00	\$1.35	\$48,265.20	\$1.56	\$55,773.12	\$2.00	\$71,504.00

BaseLine Item Detail					Richard E. Pierson Construction Co., Inc.		South State, Inc.		Earle Asphalt Company		Crisdel Group, Inc.		JPC Group, Inc.	
Item No.	Unit Code	Qty	UOM	Description	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total	Unit Price	Line Total
61	517-0002		1.00 L.S.	Furnish Field Office, Type B	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
62	517-0008		7.00 Mnth	Maintain Field Office, Type B	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$31,500.00	\$2,678.00	\$18,746.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,500.00
63	517-0013	10,000.00	USD	Furnish Office Supplies (No-Bid)	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$10,000.00
64	523-0003	9,313.00	L.F.	Clean Existing Storm Drain, 12 in. to 24 in. Diameter	\$8.25	\$76,832.25	\$8.25	\$76,832.25	\$17.25	\$160,649.25	\$10.40	\$96,855.20	\$10.00	\$93,130.00
65	523-0005	3,096.00	L.F.	Clean Existing Storm Drain, 27in to 48in Diameter	\$16.50	\$51,084.00	\$16.50	\$51,084.00	\$27.25	\$84,366.00	\$21.32	\$66,006.72	\$15.00	\$46,440.00
66	523-N0001	12,409.00	L.F.	Video Inspection of Pipes	\$3.20	\$39,708.80	\$3.20	\$39,708.80	\$6.00	\$74,454.00	\$5.20	\$64,526.80	\$10.00	\$124,090.00
67	603-N0050		1.00 L.S.	Illumination for Sign Structure Location No. 1	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,160.00	\$17,160.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
68	603-N0051		1.00 L.S.	Illumination for Sign Structure Location No. 2	\$17,750.00	\$17,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,160.00	\$17,160.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
69	703-0001	3,200.00	S.Y.	Topsoil	\$11.95	\$38,240.00	\$5.00	\$16,000.00	\$5.00	\$16,000.00	\$9.31	\$29,792.00	\$7.00	\$22,400.00
70	704-0019	3,200.00	S.Y.	Seeding, Type - Permanent	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$2.25	\$7,200.00	\$1.55	\$4,960.00	\$3.48	\$11,136.00	\$4.00	\$12,800.00
71	801-0001		1.00 L.S.	Furnishing Traffic Control Devices	\$257,000.00	\$257,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$1,360,440.59	\$1,360,440.59	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
72	801-0002	4,200.00	L.F.	Furnishing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$60.00	\$252,000.00	\$0.01	\$42.00	\$100.00	\$420,000.00	\$79.77	\$335,034.00	\$65.00	\$273,000.00
73	801-0003	6,920.00	L.F.	Placing and Removing Precast Concrete Construction Barrier	\$35.00	\$242,200.00	\$0.01	\$69.20	\$20.00	\$138,400.00	\$23.38	\$161,789.60	\$45.00	\$311,400.00
74	801-0007	144.00	M.H.	Traffic Protection Patrol, Part-Time	\$200.00	\$28,800.00	\$150.00	\$21,600.00	\$0.01	\$1.44	\$0.01	\$1.44	\$600.00	\$86,400.00
75	801-0009	3.00	Each	Furnishing Portable Variable Message Sign	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$10,250.24	\$30,750.72	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
76	801-0013	6.00	Each	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator	\$10,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$18,500.00	\$111,000.00	\$28,981.33	\$173,887.98	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00
77	801-0014	16.00	M.H.	Furnishing Truck with Mounted Attenuator for Engineer's Use	\$200.00	\$3,200.00	\$300.00	\$4,800.00	\$175.00	\$2,800.00	\$192.17	\$3,074.72	\$225.00	\$3,600.00
78	801-0018	3.00	Each	Furnishing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), 70 MPH	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.03	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,749.45	\$29,248.35	\$45,000.00	\$135,000.00
79	801-0019	5.00	Each	Placing and Removing Temporary Impact Attenuator (Array), 70 MPH	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$6,750.00	\$33,750.00	\$1,867.85	\$9,339.25	\$8,000.00	\$40,000.00
						\$4,349,952.95		\$4,521,183.75		\$4,679,513.13		\$5,837,300.00		\$5,861,574.00